Essex Police Log
March 2-8, 2015

Monday

0003
0807

0845
0937

1056
1109
1144
1230
1246
1414
1751
1827
1840
1957
2348

Accident on Colchester Rd
Violation of Conditions of Release on
Maple St

Accident on Main St

Theft of Motor Vehicle on
Colchester Rd

Alarm on Chapin Rd

Agency Assist on Central St
Directed Patrol on Chapin Rd
DUI & DLS on River Rd

Accident on Pearl St

Accident on Educational Dr
Citizens Dispute on Arlington St
Vandalism on Main St

Citizens Assist on Drury Dr
Agency Assist on Upper Main St
Shoplifting on Essex Way

Tuesday

0706

0729

0734
0830
0838

0936
0943
1007
1053
1225
1327
1329
1404
1434
1539
1651

1722

Violation of Conditions of Release on
Maple St

Recovered Stolen Vehicle on Old
Colchester Rd

Citizens Assist on Mansfield Ave
Citizens Assist on Main St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Susie
Wilson Rd

Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Assisted Rescue on Loubier Dr
911 Hang-up on Colchester Rd
Theft of Automobile on Maple St
Fraud on Iroquois Ave

Directed Patrol on Maple St
Directed Patrol on Lincoln St
Citizens Assist on Bashaw Dr

DLS on Hiawatha Ave

Motor Vehicle Complaint on West St
Reported Relief from Abuse Order
Violation on West St

Citizens Assist on Lamell Ave

1837
2145

Animal Problem on River Rd
Alarm on Center Rd

Wednesday

0658

0937
0948
1123
1205

1216
1309
1441
1507
1539
1846
2041

2047

Violation of Conditions of Release on
Maple St

Directed Patrol on West St

Citizens Assist on Butternut Ct
Prop Damage on Susie Wilson Rd
Trespass Notice Request on
Educational Dr

911 Hang-up on Carmichael St
Animal Problem on Thasha Ln
Parking Prob on North Williston Rd
Alarm on West St

Citizens Assist on Pearl St

Susp Circumstance on Lincoln St
Motor Vehicle Complaint/Detox on
Pearl St

Family Fight on Central St

Thursday

0627

0706
0831
0843
0907
0952
1020
1200
1202
1312
1403
1540
1624
1716
2253

Friday
0331
0523
0756
0837

Violation of Conditions of Release on
Maple St

Utility Problem on Hiawatha Ave
Directed Patrol on South St
Welfare Check on Pearl St

Alarm on Loubier Dr

Accident on Main St

Alarm on Loubier Dr

Directed Patrol on West St

Motor Veh Complaint on River Rd
Fraud on Old Stage Rd

Alarm on Commonwealth Ave
Motor Vehicle Complaint on 1289
Juvenile Problem on Lincoln St
Alarm on Partridge Dr

Derailed Train on Maple St

Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd
Property Damage on Main St
Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd
Accident on 1289



0838
0847

0906
1218
1356
1452
1700

1712
1730

1814
2234

Directed Patrol on West St
Arrest for Unlawful Trespass on
Margaret St

911 Hang-up on West St

Alarm on Dunbar Dr

Vandalism on Gauthier Dr
Agency Assist on Maple St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Susie
Wilson Rd

Burglary on Essex Highlands
Suspicious Circumstance on Susie
Wilson Rd

Alarm on Beech St

Theft on Upper Main St

Saturday

0207
0848
1011
1755

2042
2214

2335

Alarm on Deer Crossing Ln
Juvenile Problem on Railroad Ave
Accident on Main St

Suspicious Circumstance on Old
Stage Rd

911 Hang-up on Educational Dr
Suspicious Circumstance on Susie
Wilson Rd

Suspicious Circumstance on Park St

Sunday

0834
1259
1337
1542

1557
1629
1709
1841
1923

Welfare Check on Cherokee Ave
Wanted Peron on Maple St

Lost Property on Susie Wilson Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on
Colchester Rd

Accident on Pearl St

Agency Assist on Susie Wilson Rd
Animal Problem on Pinecrest Dr
Intoxicated Person(s) on Park St
Juvenile Problem on Abnaki Ave

Tickets Issued: 14
Warnings Issued: 96
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 55



